
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

August 10, 2022 

FILED 8/10/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 05353-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Associate General Counsel 

Re: Storm Protection Plan Cost Recovery Clause; Docket No. 20220010-EI 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

On behalf of Duke Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF"), please find enclosed for electronic filing 
in the above-referenced docket DEF's en-ata to the April 1, 2022, Direct Testimony of Robe1i 
Brong. Page 1, lines 12-14 have been updated to reflect Mr. Brong' s duties and responsibilities. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (850) 521 -
1428 should you have any questions concerning this filing. 

MRB/mw 
Enclosures 

Respectfully, 

sl Matthew R. Bernier 
Matthew R. Bernier 

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Phone: 850.521 .1428 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: matthew.bemier@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20220010-EI 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 10th day of August, 2022. 
 
         s/ Matthew R. Bernier   
          Attorney 
 

Shaw Stiller 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
sstiller@psc.state fl.us 
 
Kenneth Hoffman  
Florida Power & Light 
134 West Jefferson St. 
Tallahassee, FL  32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light 
700 Universe Boulevard (JB/LAW) 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
(561) 691-7144 
(561) 691-7135 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 
 
James W. Brew / Laura W. Baker  
White Springs DBA PCS Phosphate 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.  
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007-5201  
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com  
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Michael K. Lavanga 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone, Mattheis, Xenopoulos, & Brew 
P.C. 
Nucor 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 

Mike Cassel,  
Vice President/Government & Regulatory Affairs 
FPUC 
208 Wildlight Ave. 
Yulee, FL  32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
 
Michelle Napier 
Director, Regulatory Affairs Distribution 
FPUC 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL  33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 
 
Stephanie U. Eaton 
Walmart 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 
Walmart 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard,  Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley, & Stewart, P.A. 
FPUC 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 

 

Charles Rehwinkel / Richard Gentry 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
gentry richard@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
wessing mary@leg@state fl.us 
 
Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 11 
Tampa, FL  33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
  
J. Wahlen / M. Means / V. Ponder 
A. McMullen  
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL  32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 
 
Jon Moyle Jr./ M. Qualls 
FIPUG 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com  
 
Corey Allain 
Nucor 
22 Nucor Drive 
Frostproof, FL  33843 
corey.allain@nucor.com 

 



Docket No. 20220010-EI 
Witness:  Robert Brong 
 April 1, 2022 True Up Testimony 
  

 

Page 1  

 Lines 12-14  

A. “My duties and responsibilities include the execution of capital projects for grid upgrades, 
system planning, and Transmission asset management across Duke Energy Florida ”. 

Should read: 

A. “My duties and responsibilities include the execution of capital projects for grid updates across 
Duke Energy Florida.” 
 
 

ERRATA SHEET 




